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The 1982 Abstract of Vote canvassed in December, 1982 by Mary Estill 
Buchanan, Secretary of State, has again been produced by CCI!pUter. All 
county canvass of vote reports are checked for accuracy of total votes 
for each office and c011pared to the nmber of voters receiving a ballot 
(poll book count). Errors and discrepancies are returned to County 
Canvass Boards for correction. 

Chce all totals are correct, the CCI!puter processes the registration 
totals for the election, determines the nmber of persons not voting on 
that office, and COI!putes the percentage registered but not voting. 

Added in this 1982 publication is the analysis of registered voters 
casting a ballot (voter turnout). 'Ihis feature is added to the "no" vote 
included in abstracts since 1976. With this addition, the published 
Abstract of Vote becO!II!s a CC~Iplete research clc:>cuiEnt for the 1982 
primary and general elections. 

Since 1982 was also the first state-wide election conducted after 
reapportiOilllEilt of congressional and legislative districts, other changes 
have been made in format. State Senate :incunDents not on the ballot in 
1982 are shown by the district nunber from whlch they were elected in 
1980 with the new district in which they reside listed in parenthesis ( ) . 

The final change in the 1982 publication is in the Directory of Of­
ficials section. Since publication is severalliDilths after the canvass 
of votes which determines winners and losers, the Directory has been 
updated. It includes replacenent appointnEnts for persons elected to 
office who have failed to take the oath of office or who have resigned 
or died during their tenn of office. 

The Sixth Congressional District Vacancy Election canvass of votes 
(March 27, 1983) is added as a supplenent. 

My goal is to provide accurate and CC~Iplete canvass of vote totals , 
the resultant analysis of voter turnout and failure to vote for a special 
office or offices, and an updated Directory. 

Your CCIJJIEI1ts are appreciated as we continue to evaluate this 
publication. 

Sincerely, 

~~ Natal:e• JC- -
Secretary of State 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

SUPREME COURT JUSTICES 

DUBOFSKY, JEAN E.-YES 1 
DUBOFSKY, JEAN E.-NO 2 
LOHR, GEORGE E.-YES 3 
LOHR, GEORGE E.-NO 4 
QUINN, JOSEPH R.-YES 5 
QUINN, JOSEPH R -NO 6 
ROVIRA, LUIS D.-YES 7 
ROVIRA, LUIS D.-NO 8 

If REG t VOTE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
ADAMS 105, 282 68, 812 39, 020 17, 996 39, 039 17, 367 39, 533 16, 809 36, 744 19, 550 
ALAMOSA 5, 642 4, 293 2, 186 889 2, 125 887 2, 172 848 2, 080 918 
ARAPAHOE 157, 628 104, 795 57, 177 18, 416 56, 782 17, 702 57, 449 17, 230 54, 128 19, 806 
ARCHULETA 2, 556 1, 877 871 404 870 392 916 361 837 407 
BACA 3, 072 2, 531 871 486 859 468 875 443 833 481 
BENT 2, 744 1, 897 836 461 824 432 799 447 771 468 
BOULDER 113, 582 75, 467 40, 693 11, 868 38, 406 11, 973 38, 882 11, 613 36, 660 12, 992 
CHAFFEE 6, 493 4, 576 1, 939 848 1, 954 779 1, 954 779 1, 794 897 CHEYENNE 1, 424 1, 197 434 303 433 287 445 268 413 291 
CLEAR CREEK 3, 885 2, 909 1, 468 761 1, 487 720 1, 505 686 1, 433 760 
CONEJOS 4, 214 3, 423 1, 269 596 1, 198 552 1, 278 489 1, 236 495 
COSTILLA 2, 156 1, 525 459 222 446 200 445 202 453 175 CROWLEY 1, 855 1, 509 673 324 655 312 672 294 620 344 CUSTER 1, 262 1, 043 478 202 473 194 473 190 454 205 DELTA 11, 153 8, 488 4, 342 2, 031 4, 273 1, 971 4, 322 1, 855 4, 035 2, 052 
DENVER 252, 782 167, 078 88, 712 24, 837 86, 661 24, 164 89, 767 22, 236 83, 907 27, 209 DOLORES 1, 040 770 263 171 256 163 266 145 241 170 DOUGLAS 14, 477 10, 075 5, 376 2, 561 5, 354 2, 472 5, 404 2, 416 5, 120 2, 677 EAGLE 7, 550 5, 063 2, 935 861 2, 909 880 2, 920 806 2, 798 911 ELBERT 3, 883 2, 919 1, 304 745 1, 298 721 1, 349 678 1, 256 752 EL PASO 124, 370 91, 022 39, 950 21, 629 39, 024 21, 209 39, 353 20, 930 37, 804 22, 193 FREMONT 14, 408 10, 174 5, 336 2, 422 5, 264 2, 339 5, 049 2, 392 4, 631 2, 829 GARFIELD 11, 803 7, 494 4, 266 1, 275 4, 230 1, 283 4, 071 1, 228 3, 830 1, 281 GILPIN 1, 793 1, 193 451 232 462 224 466 226 429 255 GRAND 4, 456 2, 953 1, 483 547 1, 516 489 1, 561 464 1, 467 527 GUNNISON 6, 247 4, 088 1, 914 656 1, 869 664 1, 868 644 1, 756 695 HINSDALE 492 364 153 57 150 53 151 52 146 58 HUERFANO 4, 061 3. 178 1, 247 594 1, 146 611 1, 179 567 1, 16R 599 JACKSON 1h !10..<::\ 1 .mu< """ 

JEFFERSON 195, 561 133, 811 77, 565 29, 387 77, 133 28, 886 77, 953 28, 447 73, 477 32, 456 
KIOWA 1, 328 1, 191 481 267 469 261 473 257 458 269 
KIT CARSON 4, 377 3, 477 1, 345 790 1, 346 725 1, 346 693 1, 259 760 
LAKE 3, 731 2, 534 1, 083 440 1, 078 420 1, 065 436 1, 018 468 
LA PLATA 14, 571 9, 896 5, 539 1, 742 5, 522 1, 665 5, 740 1, 557 5, 404 1, 808 
LARIMER 78. 991 53, 986 29, 911 10, 529 29, 804 9, 868 29, 781 9, 603 28, 817 10, 534 
LAS ANIMAS 9, 296 6, 659 2, 704 1, 268 2, 609 1, 191 2, 666 1, 137 2, 590 1, 211 
LINCOLN 2, 851 2, 201 922 549 889 559 915 524 837 579 
LOGAN 9, 889 7, 842 4, 155 2, 116 4, 177 1, 954 4, 163 1, 904 3, 823 2, 146 
MESA 41, 000 29, 111 16, 973 6, 069 16, 903 5, 861 17, 072 5, 639 16, 106 6. 482 
MINERAL 661 479 226 77 227 73 233 65 222 72 
MOFFAT 6, 330 4, 453 2, 055 907 2, 035 885 2, 061 847 1, 925 955 
MONTEZUMA 7, 798 5, 127 2, 567 1, 307 2, 485 1, 302 2, 474 1, 259 2, 352 1, 373 
MONTROSE 11, 787 8, 644 4, 629 1, 980 4, 651 1, 900 4, 778 1, 826 4, 365 2, 107 
MORGAN 9, 834 7, 190 3, 080 1. 637 3, 121 1, 538 3, 089 1, 513 2, 837 1, 737 
OTERO 10, 102 7, 422 2, 995 1, 318 2, 959 1, 299 2, 988 1, 258 2, 745 1, 462 
OURAY 1, 461 1, 133 531 230 533 211 533 213 525 220 
PARK 3, 657 2, 487 1, 048 612 1, 009 617 1, 043 592 987 633 
PHILLIPS 2, 801 2, 209 917 376 913 365 909 361 876 383 
PITKIN 6, 843 4, 387 2, 372 573 2, 858 559 2, 314 528 2, 227 569 
PROWERS 6, 049 4, 275 1, 841 643 1, 837 601 1, 843 609 1, 742 659 
PUEBLO 59, 892 45, 337 23, 480 11, 057 22, 547 11, 100 22, 879 10, 514 21, 801 11, 856 
RIO BLANCO 3, 314 2, 138 1, 035 596 1, 047 577 1, 036 573 969 624 
RIO GRANDE 5, 306 4, 108 2, 135 808 2, 105 780 2, 142 738 1, 999 872 
ROUTT 8, 158 5, 602 2, 585 1, 249 2, 584 1, 210 2, 596 1, 188 2, 516 1, 257 
SAGUACHE 2, 588 2, 051 815 380 802 356 831 335 739 413 
SAN JUAN 697 509 290 75 283 71 297 62 284 72 
SAN MIGUEL 2, 294 1, 582 708 243 704 225 699 232 672 251 
SEDGWICK 1, 921 1, 564 632 307 610 304 630 282 592 318 
SUMMIT 6, 002 3, 895 2, 194 739 2, 169 728 2, 199 689 2, 105 763 
TELLER 5, 081 3, 436 1, 623 1, 042 1, 605 1, 027 1, 617 1, 007 1, 579 1, 038 
WASHINGTON 3, 352 2, 653 894 811 921 766 911 753 845 804 
WELD 51, 202 36, 405 18, 313 7, 032 17, 713 6, 874 17, 955 6. 539 16, 534 7, 756 
YUMA 5, 490 4, 232 1, 700 1, 013 1, 665 986 1, 693 948 1. 604 1. 038 

TOTAL 1455828 1003774 526, 004 200, 718 517, 810 195, 404 524, 593 188, 572 494, 381 214, 117 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

KIRSHBAUM, HOWARDM.-YES 
KIRSHBAUM, HOWARDM.-NO 
SMITH, DONALD P. JR.-YES 
SMITH, DONALD P.JR-NO 

ADAMS 
ALAMOSA 
ARAPAHOE 
ARCHULETA 
BACA 
BENT 
BOULDER 
CHAFFEE 
CHEYENNE 
CLEAR CREEK 
CONEJOS 
COSTILLA 
CROWLEY 
CUSTER 
DELTA 
DENVER 
DOLORES 
DOUGLAS 
EAGLE 
ELBERT 
EL PASO 
FREMONT 
GARFIELD 
GILPIN 
GRAND 
GUNNISON 
HINSDALE 
HUERFANO 

JACKSON 
JEFFERSON 
KIOWA 
KIT CARSON 
LAKE 
LA PLATA 
LARIMER 
LAS ANIMAS 
LINCOLN 
LOGAN 
MESA 
MINERAL 
MOFFAT 
MONTEZUMA 
MONTROSE 
MORGAN 
OTERO 
OURAY 
PARK 
PHILLIPS 
PITKIN 
PROWERS 
PUEBLO 
RIO BLANCO 
RIO GRANDE 
ROUTI 
SAGUACHE 
SAN JUAN 
SAN MIGUEL 
SEDGWICK 
SUMMIT 
TELLER 
WASHINGTON 
WELD 
YUMA 

# REG 
105, 282 

5, 642 
157, 628 

2, 556 
3, 072 
2, 744 

113, 582 
6, 493 
1, 424 
3, 885 
4, 214 
2, 156 
1, 855 
1, 262 

11, 153 
252, 782 

1, 040 
14, 477 

7, 550 
3, 883 

124, 370 
14, 408 
11, 803 

1, 793 
4, 456 
6, 247 

492 
4, 061 

1, 303 
195, 561 

1, 328 
4, 377 
3, 731 

14, 571 
78, 991 

9, 296 
2, 851 
9, 889 

41, 000 
661 

6, 330 
7, 798 

11, 787 
9, 834 

10, 102 
1, 461 
3, 657 
2, 801 
6, 843 
6, 049 

59, 892 
3, 314 
5, 306 
8, 158 
2, 588 

697 
2, 294 
1, 921 
6, 002 
5, 081 
3, 352 

51, 202 
5, 490 

# VOTE 
68, 812 

4, 293 
104, 795 

1, 877 
2, 531 
1, 897 

75, 467 
4, 576 
1, l97 
2, 909 
3, 423 
1, 525 
1, 509 
1, 043 
8, 488 

167, 078 
770 

10, 075 
5, 063 
2, 919 

91, 022 
10, 174 

7, 494 
1, 193 
2, 953 
4, 088 

364 
3, 178 

1, 035 
133, 811 

1, 191 
3, 477 
2, 534 
9, 896 

53, 986 
6, 659 
2, 201 
7, 842 

29, 111 
479 

4, 453 
5, 127 
8, 644 
7, 190 
7, 422 
1, 133 
2, 487 
2, 209 
4, 387 
4, 275 

45, 337 
2, 138 
4, 108 
5, 602 
2, 051 

509 
1, 582 
1, 564 
3, 895 
3, 436 
2, 653 

36, 405 
4, 232 

TOTAL 1455828 100377 4 

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE 

1 
38, 677 

2, 115 
55, 646 

875 
877 
766 

37, 736 
1, 840 

433 
1, 481 
1, 199 

421 
666 
487 

4, 259 
86, 191 

260 
5, 247 
2, 850 
1, 325 

39, 780 
4, 759 
4, 221 

436 
1, 536 
1, 826 

151 
1, 148 

529 
75, 885 

477 
1, 280 

991 
5, 479 

29, 512 
2, 744 

870 
4, 118 

16, 913 
229 

1, 977 
2, 458 
4, 598 
3, 004 
2, 838 

535 
1, 003 

929 
2, 247 
1, 786 

23, 792 
989 

2, 087 
2, 558 

769 
281 
702 
636 

2, 146 
1, 600 

880 
17, 416 

1, 602 

513, 068 

2 
16, 847 

878 
18, 635 

369 
447 
436 

11, 833 
836 
272 
692 
503 
200 
276 
178 

1, 855 
25, 142 

155 
2, 511 

832 
685 

20, 638 
2, 570 
1, 223 

243 
480 
679 

53 
581 

159 
29, 441 

248 
763 
488 

1, 637 
9, 974 
1, 146 

561 
1, 949 
5, 668 

66 
901 

1, 247 
1, 834 
1, 598 
1, 363 

205 
603 
339 
536 
589 

10, 422 
598 
711 

1, 185 
316 

60 
230 
289 
705 

1, 016 
780 

6, 836 
1, 068 

195, 580 

1 
2 
3 
4 

3 
38, 991 

2, 188 
56, 244 

892 
888 
788 

38, 350 
1, 837 

431 
1, 479 
1, 269 

457 
655 
484 

4, 247 
86, 663 

263 
5, 309 
2, 871 
1, 349 

40, 067 
4, 756 
4, 052 

449 
1, 529 
1, 843 

152 
1, 203 

533 
76, 230 

475 
1, 333 
1, 002 
5, 574 

30, 156 
2, 565 

894 
3, 985 

16, 875 
235 

2, 032 
2, 481 
4, 603 
3, 031 
2, 961 

545 
1, 027 

932 
2, 251 
1, 813 

23, 252 
996 

2, 100 
2, 623 

786 
278 
690 
624 

2, 169 
1, 622 

893 
18, 080 

1, 691 

517, 043 

4 
16, 210 

883 
17, 643 

364 
446 
411 

11, 285 
813 
256 
688 
517 
210 
260 
178 

1, 843 
22, 689 

148 
2, 457 

810 
662 

20, 239 
2, 452 
1, 159 

239 
473 
654 

53 
558 

143 
28, 069 

255 
700 
452 

1, 572 
9, 645 
1, 067 

541 
2, 340 
5, 561 

62 
864 

1, 232 
1, 796 
1, 541 
1, 245 

244 
596 
355 
515 
572 

10, 479 
578 
687 

1, 153 
293 

61 
228 
268 
680 
998 
773 

6, 371 
978 

187, 514 
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5, 063 
2, 919 

91, 022 
10, 174 

7, 494 
1, 193 
2, 953 
4, 088 

364 
3, 178 

1, 035 
133, 811 

1, 191 
3, 477 
2, 534 
9, 896 

53, 986 
6, 659 
2, 201 
7, 842 

29, 111 
479 

4, 453 
5, 127 
8, 644 
7, 190 
7, 422 
1, 133 
2, 487 
2, 209 
4, 387 
4, 275 

45, 337 
2, 138 
4, 108 
5, 602 
2, 051 

509 
1, 582 
1, 564 
3, 895 
3, 436 
2, 653 

36, 405 
4, 232 

TOTAL 1455828 100377 4 

COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE 

1 
38, 677 

2, 115 
55, 646 

875 
877 
766 

37, 736 
1, 840 

433 
1, 481 
1, 199 

421 
666 
487 

4, 259 
86, 191 

260 
5, 247 
2, 850 
1, 325 

39, 780 
4, 759 
4, 221 

436 
1, 536 
1, 826 

151 
1, 148 

529 
75, 885 

477 
1, 280 

991 
5, 479 

29, 512 
2, 744 

870 
4, 118 

16, 913 
229 

1, 977 
2, 458 
4, 598 
3, 004 
2, 838 

535 
1, 003 

929 
2, 247 
1, 786 

23, 792 
989 

2, 087 
2, 558 

769 
281 
702 
636 

2, 146 
1, 600 

880 
17, 416 

1, 602 

513, 068 

2 
16, 847 

878 
18, 635 

369 
447 
436 

11, 833 
836 
272 
692 
503 
200 
276 
178 

1, 855 
25, 142 

155 
2, 511 

832 
685 

20, 638 
2, 570 
1, 223 

243 
480 
679 

53 
581 

159 
29, 441 

248 
763 
488 

1, 637 
9, 974 
1, 146 

561 
1, 949 
5, 668 

66 
901 

1, 247 
1, 834 
1, 598 
1, 363 

205 
603 
339 
536 
589 

10, 422 
598 
711 

1, 185 
316 

60 
230 
289 
705 

1, 016 
780 

6, 836 
1, 068 

195, 580 

1 
2 
3 
4 

3 
38, 991 

2, 188 
56, 244 

892 
888 
788 

38, 350 
1, 837 

431 
1, 479 
1, 269 

457 
655 
484 

4, 247 
86, 663 

263 
5, 309 
2, 871 
1, 349 

40, 067 
4, 756 
4, 052 

449 
1, 529 
1, 843 

152 
1, 203 

533 
76, 230 

475 
1, 333 
1, 002 
5, 574 

30, 156 
2, 565 

894 
3, 985 

16, 875 
235 

2, 032 
2, 481 
4, 603 
3, 031 
2, 961 

545 
1, 027 

932 
2, 251 
1, 813 

23, 252 
996 

2, 100 
2, 623 

786 
278 
690 
624 

2, 169 
1, 622 

893 
18, 080 

1, 691 

517, 043 

4 
16, 210 

883 
17, 643 

364 
446 
411 

11, 285 
813 
256 
688 
517 
210 
260 
178 

1, 843 
22, 689 

148 
2, 457 

810 
662 

20, 239 
2, 452 
1, 159 

239 
473 
654 

53 
558 

143 
28, 069 

255 
700 
452 

1, 572 
9, 645 
1, 067 

541 
2, 340 
5, 561 

62 
864 

1, 232 
1, 796 
1, 541 
1, 245 

244 
596 
355 
515 
572 

10, 479 
578 
687 

1, 153 
293 

61 
228 
268 
680 
998 
773 

6, 371 
978 

187, 514 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

DISTRICT JUDGES 

HARDESTY, RONALD J.-YES 
HARDESTY, RONALD J.-NO 
PERRICONE, GASPAR F.-YES 
PERRICONE, GASPAR F.-NO 
WOLVINGTON, WINSTON W.-YES 
WOLVINGTON, WINSTON W.-NO 

# REG 
GILPIN 1, 793 
JEFFERSON 195, 561 

TOTAL 197, 354 

CARELLI, EDWARD E.-YES 
CARELLI, EDWARD E.-NO 
FLANIGAN, JAMES C.-YES 
FLANIGAN, JAMES C.-NO 
FLOWERS, CLIFTON A.-YES 
FLOWERS, CLIFTON A.-NO 
FULLERTON, ROBERT P.-YES 
FULLERTON, ROBERT P.-NO 
JONES, RAYMOND DEAN (RAY)-YES 
JONES, RAYMONDDEAN (RAY)-NO 
MARTIN, WARREN 0.-YES 
MARTIN, WARREN 0.-NO 

# REG 
DENVER 252, 782 

TOTAL 252, 782 

METZGER, KAREN SUSAN-YES 
METZGER, KAREN SUSAN-NO 
PLANK, LEONARD P.-YES 
PLANK, LEONARD P.-NO 
ROTHENBERG, SANDRA I.-YES 
ROTHENBERG, SANDRA I.-NO 
SANCHEZ, JOHN F.-YES 
SANCHEZ, JOHN F.-NO 

#VOTE 
1, 193 

133, 811 

135, 004 

#VOTE 
167, 078 

167, 078 

First Judicial District 

1 
489 

79, 341 

79, 830 

2 
228 

27, 103 

27, 331 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

3 
448 

74, 576 

75, 024 

4 
232 

30, 414 

30, 646 

DISTRICT JUDGES 
Second Judicial District 

1 
85, 349 

85, 349 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

2 3 4 
24, 859 87, 515 28, 530 

24, 859 87, 515 28, 530 

DISTRICT JUDGES 
Second Judicial District 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

5 6 
487 239 

76, 084 28, 248 

76, 571 28, 487 

5 6 
88, 513 24, 377 

88, 513 24, 377 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

93, 536 21, 781 88, 426 23, 160 90, 750 22, 578 73, 215 45, 047 

93, 536 21, 781 88, 426 23, 160 90, 750 22, 578 73, 215 45, 047 

SAYRE, HARRY ROBERT-YES 
SAYRE, HARRY ROBERT-NO 
TOMSIC, ALBERT J.-YES 
TOMSIC, ALBERT J.-NO 

HUERFANO 
LAS ANIMAS 

TOTAL 

# REG 
4, 061 
9, 296 

13, 357 

# VOTE 
3, 178 
6, 659 

9, 837 

1 
1, 217 
3, 426 

4, 643 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Third Judicial District 

2 
579 

1, 352 

1, 931 

1 
2 
3 
4 

3 
1, 511 
3, 201 

4, 712 

4 
829 

1, 138 

1, 967 

7 8 9 10 
91, 692 21, 539 82, 111 27, 448 

91, 692 21, 539 82, 111 27, 448 

11 12 
85, 404 23, 187 

85, 404 23, 187 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

DISTRICT JUDGES 

HARDESTY, RONALD J.-YES 
HARDESTY, RONALD J.-NO 
PERRICONE, GASPAR F.-YES 
PERRICONE, GASPAR F.-NO 
WOLVINGTON, WINSTON W.-YES 
WOLVINGTON, WINSTON W.-NO 

# REG 
GILPIN 1, 793 
JEFFERSON 195, 561 

TOTAL 197, 354 

CARELLI, EDWARD E.-YES 
CARELLI, EDWARD E.-NO 
FLANIGAN, JAMES C.-YES 
FLANIGAN, JAMES C.-NO 
FLOWERS, CLIFTON A.-YES 
FLOWERS, CLIFTON A.-NO 
FULLERTON, ROBERT P.-YES 
FULLERTON, ROBERT P.-NO 
JONES, RAYMOND DEAN (RAY)-YES 
JONES, RAYMONDDEAN (RAY)-NO 
MARTIN, WARREN 0.-YES 
MARTIN, WARREN 0.-NO 

# REG 
DENVER 252, 782 

TOTAL 252, 782 

METZGER, KAREN SUSAN-YES 
METZGER, KAREN SUSAN-NO 
PLANK, LEONARD P.-YES 
PLANK, LEONARD P.-NO 
ROTHENBERG, SANDRA I.-YES 
ROTHENBERG, SANDRA I.-NO 
SANCHEZ, JOHN F.-YES 
SANCHEZ, JOHN F.-NO 

#VOTE 
1, 193 

133, 811 

135, 004 

#VOTE 
167, 078 

167, 078 

First Judicial District 

1 
489 

79, 341 

79, 830 

2 
228 

27, 103 

27, 331 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

3 
448 

74, 576 

75, 024 

4 
232 

30, 414 

30, 646 

DISTRICT JUDGES 
Second Judicial District 

1 
85, 349 

85, 349 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

2 3 4 
24, 859 87, 515 28, 530 

24, 859 87, 515 28, 530 

DISTRICT JUDGES 
Second Judicial District 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

5 6 
487 239 

76, 084 28, 248 

76, 571 28, 487 

5 6 
88, 513 24, 377 

88, 513 24, 377 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
DENVER 

TOTAL 

93, 536 21, 781 88, 426 23, 160 90, 750 22, 578 73, 215 45, 047 

93, 536 21, 781 88, 426 23, 160 90, 750 22, 578 73, 215 45, 047 

SAYRE, HARRY ROBERT-YES 
SAYRE, HARRY ROBERT-NO 
TOMSIC, ALBERT J.-YES 
TOMSIC, ALBERT J.-NO 

HUERFANO 
LAS ANIMAS 

TOTAL 

# REG 
4, 061 
9, 296 

13, 357 

# VOTE 
3, 178 
6, 659 

9, 837 

1 
1, 217 
3, 426 

4, 643 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Third Judicial District 

2 
579 

1, 352 

1, 931 

1 
2 
3 
4 

3 
1, 511 
3, 201 

4, 712 

4 
829 

1, 138 

1, 967 

7 8 9 10 
91, 692 21, 539 82, 111 27, 448 

91, 692 21, 539 82, 111 27, 448 

11 12 
85, 404 23, 187 

85, 404 23, 187 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

DISTRICT JUDGES 
Fourth Judicial District 

CAMPBELL, DONALD E.-YES 1 
CAMPBELL, DONALD E.-NO 2 
GALLAGHER, JOHN F.-YES 3 
GALLAGHER, JOHN F.-NO 4 
RAILEY, MATI MCCONNELL-YES 5 
RAILEY, MATI MCCONNELL-NO 6 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 3 4 5 6 
EL PASO 124, 370 91, 022 44, 237 20, 683 41, 781 21, 891 41, 293 20, 450 
TELLER 5, 081 3, 436 1, 723 973 1, 739 956 1, 718 961 

TOTAL 129, 451 94, 458 45, 960 21, 656 43, 520 22, 847 43, 011 21, 411 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Fifth Judicial District 

HART, RICHARD H.-YES 1 
HART, RICHARD H.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
CLEAR CREEK 3, 885 2, 909 1, 578 658 
EAGLE 7, 550 5, 063 3, 191 696 
LAKE 3, 731 2, 534 1, 041 471 
SUMMIT 6, 002 3, 895 2, 396 805 

TOTAL 21, 168 14, 401 8, 206 2, 630 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Ninth Judicial District 

OSSOLA, THOMAS W.-YES 1 
OSSOLA, THOMAS W.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
GARFIELD 11, 803 7, 494 4, 414 1, 503 
PITKIN 6, 843 4, 387 2, 319 564 
RIO BLANCO 3, 314 2, 138 1, 024 576 

TOTAL 21, 960 14, 019 7, 757 2, 643 

DISTRICT JUDGES 
Tenth Judicial District 

CABIBI, PHILLIP J.-YES 1 

CABIBI, PHILLIP J.-NO 2 

PHELPS, THOMAS F.-YES 3 

PHELPS, THOMAS F.-NO 4 
ROBB, RICHARD D.-YES 5 
ROBB, RICHARD D.-NO 6 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 3 4 5 6 

PUEBLO 59, 892 45, 337 27, 657 10, 711 26, 751 10, 294 26, 480 10, 037 

TOTAL 59, 892 45, 337 27, 657 10, 711 26, 751 10, 294 26, 480 10, 037 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

DISTRICT JUDGES 
Fourth Judicial District 

CAMPBELL, DONALD E.-YES 1 
CAMPBELL, DONALD E.-NO 2 
GALLAGHER, JOHN F.-YES 3 
GALLAGHER, JOHN F.-NO 4 
RAILEY, MATI MCCONNELL-YES 5 
RAILEY, MATI MCCONNELL-NO 6 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 3 4 5 6 
EL PASO 124, 370 91, 022 44, 237 20, 683 41, 781 21, 891 41, 293 20, 450 
TELLER 5, 081 3, 436 1, 723 973 1, 739 956 1, 718 961 

TOTAL 129, 451 94, 458 45, 960 21, 656 43, 520 22, 847 43, 011 21, 411 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Fifth Judicial District 

HART, RICHARD H.-YES 1 
HART, RICHARD H.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
CLEAR CREEK 3, 885 2, 909 1, 578 658 
EAGLE 7, 550 5, 063 3, 191 696 
LAKE 3, 731 2, 534 1, 041 471 
SUMMIT 6, 002 3, 895 2, 396 805 

TOTAL 21, 168 14, 401 8, 206 2, 630 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Ninth Judicial District 

OSSOLA, THOMAS W.-YES 1 
OSSOLA, THOMAS W.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
GARFIELD 11, 803 7, 494 4, 414 1, 503 
PITKIN 6, 843 4, 387 2, 319 564 
RIO BLANCO 3, 314 2, 138 1, 024 576 

TOTAL 21, 960 14, 019 7, 757 2, 643 

DISTRICT JUDGES 
Tenth Judicial District 

CABIBI, PHILLIP J.-YES 1 

CABIBI, PHILLIP J.-NO 2 

PHELPS, THOMAS F.-YES 3 

PHELPS, THOMAS F.-NO 4 
ROBB, RICHARD D.-YES 5 
ROBB, RICHARD D.-NO 6 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 3 4 5 6 

PUEBLO 59, 892 45, 337 27, 657 10, 711 26, 751 10, 294 26, 480 10, 037 

TOTAL 59, 892 45, 337 27, 657 10, 711 26, 751 10, 294 26, 480 10, 037 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Eleventh Judicial District 

KEOHANE, PAUL J. -YES 
KEOHANE, PAUL J. -NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
CHAFFEE 6, 493 4, 576 1, 962 878 
CUSTER 1, 262 1, 043 484 146 
FREMONT 14, 408 10, 174 5, 045 2, 658 
PARK 3, 657 2, 487 1, 028 608 

TOTAL 25, 820 18, 280 8, 519 4, 290 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Thirteenth Judicial District 

ABSMEIER, CARL J.-YES 1 
ABSMEIER, CARL J.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
KIT CARSON 4, 377 3, 477 1, 310 746 
LOGAN 9, 889 7, 842 4, 684 1, 817 
MORGAN 9, 834 7, 190 3, 126 1, 664 
PHILLIPS 2, 801 2. 209 1, 595 289 
SEDGWICK 1, 921 1, 564 772 268 
WASHINGTON 3, 352 2, 653 888 829 
YUMA 5, 490 4, 232 1, 672 1, 214 

TOTAL 37, 664 29, 167 14, 047 6, 827 

'G,~'''f';::._,..::;ci· ... n . .IDUt::. 

Fourteenth Judicial District 

HUME, CLAUS J.-YES 1 
HUME, CLAUS J.-NO 2 

1t REG .: VOTE 1 2 
GRAND 4, 456 2, 953 1, 776 484 
MOFFAT 6, 330 4, 453 2, 300 987 
ROUIT 8, 158 5, 602 2, 565 1, 027 

TOTAL 18, 944 13, 008 6, 641 2, 498 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Fifteenth Judicial District 

SANDERSON, ROBERT F.-YES 1 
SANDERSON, ROBERT F.-NO 2 

.; REG 1t VOTE 1 2 
BACA 3, 072 2, 531 811 1, 446 
CHEYENNE 1, 424 1, 197 370 549 
KIOWA 1, 328 1, 191 435 501 
PROWERS 6, 049 4, 275 1, 425 1, 955 

TOTAL 11, 873 9, 194 3, 041 4, 451 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Sixteenth Judicial District 

SISK, FRED E.-YES 1 
SISK, FRED E.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
BENT 2, 744 1, 897 1. 056 350 
CROWLEY 1, 855 1, 509 830 240 
OTERO 10, 102 7, 422 3, 753 1, 213 

TOTAL 14, 701 10, 828 5, 639 1, 803 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Eleventh Judicial District 

KEOHANE, PAUL J. -YES 
KEOHANE, PAUL J. -NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
CHAFFEE 6, 493 4, 576 1, 962 878 
CUSTER 1, 262 1, 043 484 146 
FREMONT 14, 408 10, 174 5, 045 2, 658 
PARK 3, 657 2, 487 1, 028 608 

TOTAL 25, 820 18, 280 8, 519 4, 290 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Thirteenth Judicial District 

ABSMEIER, CARL J.-YES 1 
ABSMEIER, CARL J.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
KIT CARSON 4, 377 3, 477 1, 310 746 
LOGAN 9, 889 7, 842 4, 684 1, 817 
MORGAN 9, 834 7, 190 3, 126 1, 664 
PHILLIPS 2, 801 2. 209 1, 595 289 
SEDGWICK 1, 921 1, 564 772 268 
WASHINGTON 3, 352 2, 653 888 829 
YUMA 5, 490 4, 232 1, 672 1, 214 

TOTAL 37, 664 29, 167 14, 047 6, 827 

'G,~'''f';::._,..::;ci· ... n . .IDUt::. 

Fourteenth Judicial District 

HUME, CLAUS J.-YES 1 
HUME, CLAUS J.-NO 2 

1t REG .: VOTE 1 2 
GRAND 4, 456 2, 953 1, 776 484 
MOFFAT 6, 330 4, 453 2, 300 987 
ROUIT 8, 158 5, 602 2, 565 1, 027 

TOTAL 18, 944 13, 008 6, 641 2, 498 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Fifteenth Judicial District 

SANDERSON, ROBERT F.-YES 1 
SANDERSON, ROBERT F.-NO 2 

.; REG 1t VOTE 1 2 
BACA 3, 072 2, 531 811 1, 446 
CHEYENNE 1, 424 1, 197 370 549 
KIOWA 1, 328 1, 191 435 501 
PROWERS 6, 049 4, 275 1, 425 1, 955 

TOTAL 11, 873 9, 194 3, 041 4, 451 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Sixteenth Judicial District 

SISK, FRED E.-YES 1 
SISK, FRED E.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
BENT 2, 744 1, 897 1. 056 350 
CROWLEY 1, 855 1, 509 830 240 
OTERO 10, 102 7, 422 3, 753 1, 213 

TOTAL 14, 701 10, 828 5, 639 1, 803 



Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

DISTRICT JUDGES 
Seventeenth Judicial District 

LEARY, OYER G.-YES 1 
LEARY, OYER G.-NO 2 
ROAN, PHILIP F.-YES 3 
ROAN, PHILIP F.-NO 4 

# REG If VOTE 1 2 3 4 

ADAMS 105, 282 68, 812 38, 277 17, 538 39, 168 16, 333 

TOTAL 105, 282 68, 812 38, 277 17, 538 39, 168 16, 333 

DISTRICT JUDGES 
Eighteenth Judicial District 

FRIEDMAN, CHARLES A.-YES 1 
FRIEDMAN, CHARLES A.-NO 2 
STEINHARDT, JOYCE S.-YES 3 
STEINHARDT, JOYCE S.-NO 4 

# REG If VOTE 1 2 3 4 

ARAPAHOE 157, 628 104, 795 54, 948 19, 051 56, 536 17, 553 

DOUGLAS 14, 477 10, 075 5, 435 2, 469 5, 438 2, 403 

ELBERT 3, 883 2, 919 1, 392 626 1, 379 614 

LINCOLN 2, 851 2, 201 914 479 863 501 

TOTAL 178, 839 119, 990 62, 689 22, 625 64, 216 21, 071 

DISTRICT .JUDG!;;. 

Nineteenth Judicial District 

ARNOLD, HUGH H.-YES 1 
ARNOLD, HUGH H.-NO 2 

# REG # VOTE 1 2 
WELD 51, 202 36, 405 20, 124 7, 479 

TOTAL 51, 202 36, 405 20, 124 7, 479 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Twenty-First Judicial District 

CARTER, JAMES JOSEPH-YES 
CARTER, JAMES JOSEPH-NO 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
MESA 41, 000 29, 111 17, 724 7, 559 

TOTAL 41, 000 29, 111 17, 724 7, 559 



Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

DISTRICT JUDGES 
Seventeenth Judicial District 

LEARY, OYER G.-YES 1 
LEARY, OYER G.-NO 2 
ROAN, PHILIP F.-YES 3 
ROAN, PHILIP F.-NO 4 

# REG If VOTE 1 2 3 4 

ADAMS 105, 282 68, 812 38, 277 17, 538 39, 168 16, 333 

TOTAL 105, 282 68, 812 38, 277 17, 538 39, 168 16, 333 

DISTRICT JUDGES 
Eighteenth Judicial District 

FRIEDMAN, CHARLES A.-YES 1 
FRIEDMAN, CHARLES A.-NO 2 
STEINHARDT, JOYCE S.-YES 3 
STEINHARDT, JOYCE S.-NO 4 

# REG If VOTE 1 2 3 4 

ARAPAHOE 157, 628 104, 795 54, 948 19, 051 56, 536 17, 553 

DOUGLAS 14, 477 10, 075 5, 435 2, 469 5, 438 2, 403 

ELBERT 3, 883 2, 919 1, 392 626 1, 379 614 

LINCOLN 2, 851 2, 201 914 479 863 501 

TOTAL 178, 839 119, 990 62, 689 22, 625 64, 216 21, 071 

DISTRICT .JUDG!;;. 

Nineteenth Judicial District 

ARNOLD, HUGH H.-YES 1 
ARNOLD, HUGH H.-NO 2 

# REG # VOTE 1 2 
WELD 51, 202 36, 405 20, 124 7, 479 

TOTAL 51, 202 36, 405 20, 124 7, 479 

DISTRICT JUDGE 
Twenty-First Judicial District 

CARTER, JAMES JOSEPH-YES 
CARTER, JAMES JOSEPH-NO 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
MESA 41, 000 29, 111 17, 724 7, 559 

TOTAL 41, 000 29, 111 17, 724 7, 559 



N 
0 
0 

N 
0 
-4 

Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

JUVENILE COURT JUDGES 
Denver County 

COLE, MORRIS E.-YES 1 

COLE, MORRIS E.-NO 2 

WAKEFIELD, DANA U.-YES 3 

WAKEFIELD, DANA U.-NO 4 

WEEKS, ORRELLE R-YES 5 

WEEKS, ORRELLE R.-NO 6 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 3 4 5 6 

DENVER 252, 782 167, 078 83, 549 31, 551 91, 857 22, 511 85, 901 26, 117 

TOTAL 252, 782 167, 078 83, 549 31, 551 91, 857 22, 511 85, 901 26, 117 

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE 
Denver County 

BENNETT, CHARLES E.-YES 1 

BENNETT, CHARLES E.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 

DENVER 252, 782 167, 078 87, 452 25, 638 

TOTAL 252, 782 167, 078 87, 452 25, 638 

COUNTY .JUDGe. 
Adams County 

OTIS, HOWARDJ.-YES 1 
OTIS, HOWARDJ.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
ADAMS 105, 282 68, 812 38, 873 16, 551 

TOTAL 105, 282 68, 812 3B 873 16. 551 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Arapahoe County 

COSSABOOM, RICHARD B.-YES 1 
COSSABOOM, RICHARD B.-NO 2 

ARAPAHOE 
# REG # VOTE 1 2 

157, 628 104, 795 55, 474 18, 270 

TOTAL 157, 628 104, 795 55, 474 18, 270 

COUNTY JUDGES 
Boulder County 

TORKE, DAVID R.-YES 1 
TORKE, DAVID R.-NO 
YEAGER, MARSHA B.-YES 

2 

YEAGER, MARSHA B.-NO 
3 
4 

BOULDER 
# REG #VOTE 1 2 3 4 

113, 582 75, 467 41, 449 12, 020 44, 174 11, 620 

TOTAL 113, 582 75, 467 41, 449 12, 020 44, 174 11, 620 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

JUVENILE COURT JUDGES 
Denver County 

COLE, MORRIS E.-YES 1 

COLE, MORRIS E.-NO 2 

WAKEFIELD, DANA U.-YES 3 

WAKEFIELD, DANA U.-NO 4 

WEEKS, ORRELLE R-YES 5 

WEEKS, ORRELLE R.-NO 6 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 3 4 5 6 

DENVER 252, 782 167, 078 83, 549 31, 551 91, 857 22, 511 85, 901 26, 117 

TOTAL 252, 782 167, 078 83, 549 31, 551 91, 857 22, 511 85, 901 26, 117 

SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE 
Denver County 

BENNETT, CHARLES E.-YES 1 

BENNETT, CHARLES E.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 

DENVER 252, 782 167, 078 87, 452 25, 638 

TOTAL 252, 782 167, 078 87, 452 25, 638 

COUNTY .JUDGe. 
Adams County 

OTIS, HOWARDJ.-YES 1 
OTIS, HOWARDJ.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
ADAMS 105, 282 68, 812 38, 873 16, 551 

TOTAL 105, 282 68, 812 3B 873 16. 551 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Arapahoe County 

COSSABOOM, RICHARD B.-YES 1 
COSSABOOM, RICHARD B.-NO 2 

ARAPAHOE 
# REG # VOTE 1 2 

157, 628 104, 795 55, 474 18, 270 

TOTAL 157, 628 104, 795 55, 474 18, 270 

COUNTY JUDGES 
Boulder County 

TORKE, DAVID R.-YES 1 
TORKE, DAVID R.-NO 
YEAGER, MARSHA B.-YES 

2 

YEAGER, MARSHA B.-NO 
3 
4 

BOULDER 
# REG #VOTE 1 2 3 4 

113, 582 75, 467 41, 449 12, 020 44, 174 11, 620 

TOTAL 113, 582 75, 467 41, 449 12, 020 44, 174 11, 620 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

WITTY, MACK-YES 
WITTY, MACK-NO 

:: REG 
CHAFFEE 

TOTAL 

6, 493 

6, 493 

BOSA, GORDON J.-YES 
BOSA, GORDON J.-NO 

= REG 
CONEJOS 

TOTAL 

4, 214 

4, 214 

JONES, WILLIAM TRUETT-YES 
JONES, WILLIAM TRUETT-NO 

= REG 
CROWLEY 

TOTAL 

BOHNING, LARRY L.-YES 
BOHNING, LARRY L.-NO 
CAMPBELL, BRIAN T.-YES 
CAMPBELL, BRIAN T.-NO 
COUGHLIN, JOHN W.-YES 
COUGHLIN, JOHN W.-NO 
ETTENBERG, IRVING-YES 
ETTENBERG, IRVING-NO 
GRECO, ANTHONY F.-YES 
GRECO, ANTHONY F.-NO 
KIRBENS, SAMUEL M.-YES 
KIRBENS, SAMUEL M.-NO 

1, 855 

1, 855 

LOPEZ-ALEXANDER, LARRY-YES 
LOPEZ-ALEXANDER, LARRY-NO 
MANERBINO, GEORGE A.-YES 
MANERBINO, GEORGE A.-NO 
MUELLER, GREGORY A.-YES 
MUELLER, GREGORY A.-NO 
SIMONS, EDWARD A.-YES 
SIMONS, EDWARD A.-NO 
SOJA, THEODORE J.-YES 
SOJA, THEODORE J.-NO 
URSO, JAMES D.-YES 
URSO, JAMES D.-NO 
WEADICK, L. PAUL-YES 
WEADICK, L. PAUL-NO 

= VOTE 
4, 576 

4, 576 

=VOTE 
3, 423 

3, 423 

=VOTE 
1, 509 

1, 509 

1 
2, 264 

2, 264 

1 
1, 645 

1, 645 

1 
911 

911 

1 
2 

2 
888 

888 

1 
2 

2 
487 

487 

2 
263 

263 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

1 
2 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Chaffee County 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Conejos County 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Crowley County 

COUNTY JUDGES 
Denver County 

# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 
DENVER 252,782 167,078 85,203 23,745 87,579 22.407 85,773 23,589 84,311 26,152 85,700 25,057 68,602 44,714 

TOTAL 252,782 167,078 85,203 23,745 87,579 22.407 85,773 23,589 84,311 26,152 85,700 25,057 68,602 44,714 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
DENVER 77,979 34.401 86,270 25,273 86,207 22,839 85,988 22,376 77,849 32,786 84,093 25,342 87,541 23,007 

· TOTAL 77,979 34,401 86,270 25,273 86,207 22,839 85,988 22,376 77,849 32,786 84,093 25,342 87,541 23,007 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

COUNTY JUDGES 

GERARD, ROLAND L.-YES 
GERARD, ROLAND L.-NO 
O'TOOLE, JAMES B.-YES 
O'TOOLE, JAMES B.-NO 

# REG # VOTE 1 
EAGLE 

TOTAL 

7, 550 5, 063 3, 308 

7' 550 5, 063 3, 308 

KIRBY, DONNA M.-YES 
KIRBY, DONNA M.-NO 

;; REG 
ELBERT 3, 883 

TOTAL 3, 883 

BOOTH, PETER WARREN-YES 
BOOTH, PETER WARREN-NO 
MARTIN, MARILYN C.-YES 
MARTIN, MARILYN C.-NO 

;; VOTE 1 
2, 919 1, 720 

2, 919 1, 720 

Eagle County 

1 
2 
3 
4 

2 3 4 
682 3, 095 797 

682 3, 095 797 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Elbert County 

1 
2 

2 
530 

~10 

COUNTY JUDGES 
El Paso County 

1 
2 
3 
4 

;; REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4 
EL PASO 

TOTAL 

124, 370 91, 022 40, 874 20, 555 41, 151 21, 602 

124, 370 91, 022 40, 874 20, 555 41, 151 21, 602 

COUNTY JUDGES 
Garfield County 

CARTER, STEPHEN L.-YES 1 
CARTER, STEPHEN L.-NO 
ZERBI, VICTOR M. JR-YES 

2 

ZERBI, VICTOR M. JR-NO 
3 
4 

;; REG =VOTE 1 2 3 4 GARFIELD 11, 803 7, 494 4, 395 1, 337 3. 978 1, 390 

TOTAL 11, 803 7. 494 4, 395 1. 337 3, 978 1, 390 

COUNTY JUDGE 

PETERSEN, LARRY L.-YES 
Grand County 

PETERSEN, LARRY L.-NO 
1 
2 

= REG = VOTE 1 2 
GRAND 4, 456 2, 953 1, 711 733 

TOTAL 4. 456 2, 953 1, 711 733 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Hinsdale County 

VICKERS, LARRY E.-YES 1 
VICKERS, LARRY E.-NO 2 

= REG :: VOTE 1 2 
HINSDALE 492 364 261 36 

TOTAL 492 364 261 36 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 
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530 
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124, 370 91, 022 40, 874 20, 555 41, 151 21, 602 
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CARTER, STEPHEN L.-YES 1 
CARTER, STEPHEN L.-NO 
ZERBI, VICTOR M. JR-YES 
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ZERBI, VICTOR M. JR-NO 
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;; REG =VOTE 1 2 3 4 GARFIELD 11, 803 7, 494 4, 395 1, 337 3. 978 1, 390 

TOTAL 11, 803 7. 494 4, 395 1. 337 3, 978 1, 390 

COUNTY JUDGE 

PETERSEN, LARRY L.-YES 
Grand County 

PETERSEN, LARRY L.-NO 
1 
2 

= REG = VOTE 1 2 
GRAND 4, 456 2, 953 1, 711 733 

TOTAL 4. 456 2, 953 1, 711 733 

COUNTY JUDGE 
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VICKERS, LARRY E.-YES 1 
VICKERS, LARRY E.-NO 2 
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HINSDALE 492 364 261 36 

TOTAL 492 364 261 36 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Jackson County 

LUSTIG, JOHN A.-YES 1 
LUSTIG, JOHN A.-NO 2 

:: REG fi VOTE 1 2 
JACKSON 1, 303 1, 035 557 321 

TOTAL 1, 303 1, 035 557 321 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Jefferson County 

GOLDBERGER, KIM H.-YES 1 

GOLDBERGER, KIM H.-NO 2 

:; REG ;; VOTE 1 2 

JEFFERSON 195, 561 133, 811 76, 055 29, 884 

TOTAL 195, 561 133, 811 76, 055 29, 884 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Las Animas County 

NEWNAM, GEORGE A.-YES 1 

NEWNAM, GEORGE A.-NO 2 

It REG It VOTE 1 2 

LAS ANIMAS 9, 296 6, 659 3, 334 1, 269 

TOTAL 9, 296 6, 659 3, 334 1, 269 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Logan County 

ARNOLD, BAXTER W.-YES 
ARNOLD, BAXTER W.-NO 1 

2 

LOGAN 
:: REG :=VOTE 1 2 

9, 889 7, 842 5, 349 1, 764 

TOTAL 9, 889 7, 842 5, 349 1, 764 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Mesa County 

KILMER, VANCE 0.-YES 1 
KILMER, VANCE 0.-NO 2 

MESA 
:= REG ;; VOTE 1 2 
41, 000 29, 111 18, 214 6, 609 

TOTAL 41, 000 29, 111 18, 214 6, 609 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Montezuma County 

AIKEN, JAMES R.-YES 
AIKEN, JAMES R.-NO 

1 
2 

MONTEZUMA 
:: REG :: VOTE 1 2 

7, 798 5, 127 3, 127 1, 348 

TOTAL 7, 798 5, 127 3, 127 1, 348 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Jackson County 

LUSTIG, JOHN A.-YES 1 
LUSTIG, JOHN A.-NO 2 

:: REG fi VOTE 1 2 
JACKSON 1, 303 1, 035 557 321 

TOTAL 1, 303 1, 035 557 321 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Jefferson County 

GOLDBERGER, KIM H.-YES 1 

GOLDBERGER, KIM H.-NO 2 

:; REG ;; VOTE 1 2 

JEFFERSON 195, 561 133, 811 76, 055 29, 884 

TOTAL 195, 561 133, 811 76, 055 29, 884 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Las Animas County 

NEWNAM, GEORGE A.-YES 1 

NEWNAM, GEORGE A.-NO 2 

It REG It VOTE 1 2 

LAS ANIMAS 9, 296 6, 659 3, 334 1, 269 

TOTAL 9, 296 6, 659 3, 334 1, 269 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Logan County 

ARNOLD, BAXTER W.-YES 
ARNOLD, BAXTER W.-NO 1 

2 

LOGAN 
:: REG :=VOTE 1 2 

9, 889 7, 842 5, 349 1, 764 

TOTAL 9, 889 7, 842 5, 349 1, 764 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Mesa County 

KILMER, VANCE 0.-YES 1 
KILMER, VANCE 0.-NO 2 

MESA 
:= REG ;; VOTE 1 2 
41, 000 29, 111 18, 214 6, 609 

TOTAL 41, 000 29, 111 18, 214 6, 609 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Montezuma County 

AIKEN, JAMES R.-YES 
AIKEN, JAMES R.-NO 

1 
2 

MONTEZUMA 
:: REG :: VOTE 1 2 

7, 798 5, 127 3, 127 1, 348 

TOTAL 7, 798 5, 127 3, 127 1, 348 



Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Montrose County 

BROWN, RICHARD J.-YES 1 

BROWN, RICHARD J.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 

MONTROSE 11, 787 8, 644 5, 670 1, 589 

TOTAL 11, 787 8, 644 5, 670 1, 589 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Morgan County 

BRANDENBURG, EDGAR H.-YES 1 

BRANDENBURG, EDGAR H.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 

MORGAN 9, 834 7, 190 3, 549 1, 506 

TOTAL 9, 834 7, 190 3, 549 1, 506 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Otero County 

STRAIN, GEORGE L.-YES 1 

STRAIN, GEORGE L.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 

OTERO 10, 102 7, 422 3, 846 1, 336 

TOTAL 10, 102 7, 422 3, 846 1, 336 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Ouray County 

SMITH, PAUL DAVID-YES 1 
SMITH, PAUL DAVID-NO 2 

#REG # VOTE 1 2 
OURAY 1, 461 1, 133 572 245 

TOTAL 1, 461 1, 133 572 245 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Park County 

MAYHEW, STANLEY J.-YES 1 
MAYHEW, STANLEY J.-NO 2 

# REG # VOTE 1 2 
PARK 3, 657 2, 487 1, 157 620 

TOTAL 3, 657 2, 487 1, 157 620 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Phillips County 

COLVER, DAVID 0.-YES 1 
COLVER, DAVID 0.-NO 2 

#REG #VOTE 1 2 
PHILLIPS 2, 801 2, 209 1, 663 208 

TOTAL 2, 801 2, 209 1, 663 208 

1\) 
0 
<D 



Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 
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#REG # VOTE 1 2 
OURAY 1, 461 1, 133 572 245 

TOTAL 1, 461 1, 133 572 245 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Park County 

MAYHEW, STANLEY J.-YES 1 
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COLVER, DAVID 0.-NO 2 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Pitkin County 

scon. FITZHUGH Ill-YES 1 

scon. FITZHUGH Ill-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 

PITKIN 6, 843 4, 387 2, 940 513 

TOTAL 6, 843 4, 387 2, 940 513 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Pueblo County 

HALAAS, EUGENE TRYGVE JR.-YES 1 

HALAAS, EUGENE TRYGVE JR.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 

PUEBLO 59, 892 45, 337 24, 824 11, 061 

TOTAL 59, 892 45, 337 24, 824 11, 061 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Saguache County 

TRUJILLO, MICHAEL H.-YES 1 

TRUJILLO, MICHAEL H.-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 

SAGUACHE 2, 588 2, 051 1, 051 392 

TOTAL 2, 588 2, 051 1, 051 392 
COUNTY JUDGE 
San Juan County 

FRANCISCO, CYNTHIA KIEL-YES 1 

FRANCISCO, CYNTHIA KIEL-NO 2 

# REG # VOTE 1 2 

SAN JUAN 697 509 328 122 

TOTAL 697 509 328 122 

COUNTY JUDGE 
San Miguel County 

GOLDSMITH, TOM-YES 1 
GOLDSMITH, TOM-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
SAN MIGUEL 2, 294 1, 582 734 586 

TOTAL 2, 294 1, 582 734 586 

COUNTY JUDGE 
Summit County 

SMITH, JEWELL KAYE-YES 1 
SMITH, JEWELL KAYE-NO 2 

# REG #VOTE 1 2 
SUMMIT 6, 002 3, 895 2, 408 960 

TOTAL 6, 002 3, 895 2, 408 960 

COUNTY JUDGES 
Weld County 

BORG, A. ANDREW-YES 1 
BORG, A. ANDREW-NO 2 
KULP, WILLIS K.-YES 3 
KULP, WILLIS K.-NO 4 

# REG # VOTE 1 2 3 4 
WELD 51, 202 36, 405 19, 239 6, 339 19, 204 6, 694 

TOTAL 51, 202 36, 405 19, 239 6, 339 19, 204 6, 694 

1\) 
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Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 
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Jefferson 

Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

Walter 0. Cass 

2,448 
4 

32,062 
11 

894 
35,419 

Moffat Tunnel Commissioners - Division One 

Bruce E. Dines 

2,428 
3 

33,020 
11 

902 
36,364 

John M. Law 

2,439 
2 

32,461 
11 

911 
35,824 

Three Commissioners elected for 2 year term 

Moffat Tunnel Commissioners - Division Two 

William B. Chenoweth 

Eagle 
Grand 
Moffat 
Routt 

15 
690 
790 
800 

2,295 

Two Commissioners elected for 2 year term 

Clarke Reed Britt C. Sheila R. 
DISTRICT A Watson Anderson Karr 
Arapahoe 76 82 46 
Denver 1,648 5,216 5,239 

1,724 5,298 5,285 

George (Odinga) Tom Doug 
DISTRICTS Hopkinson Bastien Carter 
Adams 212 543 439 
Denver 3,611 7,366 3,530 

3,823 7,909 3,969 

Jeffrey Eloy 
Waldo G. Mark Espinoza, 

DISTRICTC Smith Hardcastle J~. 
Denver 2,447 4,443 4,925 
Jefferson 310 566 199 

2,757 5,009 5,124 

Dan Ann 
DISTRICTD Furey Walton 
Arapahoe 281 379 
Denver 10,432 13,650 
Jefferson 1,130 1,743 

11,843 15,772 

DonnaN. Hannah Byron L. 
DISTRICTE Watson Evans Johnson 
Arapahoe 838 817 343 
Denver 5,306 5,095 6,677 

6,144 5,912 7,020 

John Gerrard James M. Pughe 

10 6 
357 382 
402 1,197 
929 781 

1,698 2,366 

RTD DISTRICT DIRECTORS 

Marcia Robert L. Jack 
Shpall Pitler McCroskey 

21 10 33 
4,206 1,133 12,588 
4,227 1,143 12,621 

Cedric (Rick) 
Page 

199 
4,793 
4,992 

Lawrence 
(Larry) Raymond 
Perry Munoz 
6,964 2,983 

467 170 
7,431 3,153 

Columbus 
"Chris" James E. Herb George L. 

Veasey, Jr. Caldwell Homan Baker 
74 94 129 94 

1,926 3,319 3,430 2,740 
2,000 3,413 3,559 2,834 
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Adams 
Boulder 
Denver 
Gilpin 
Jefferson 

Abstract of Votes cast at the GENERAL Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 1982 for the office of 

Walter 0. Cass 

2,448 
4 

32,062 
11 

894 
35,419 

Moffat Tunnel Commissioners - Division One 

Bruce E. Dines 

2,428 
3 

33,020 
11 

902 
36,364 

John M. Law 

2,439 
2 

32,461 
11 

911 
35,824 

Three Commissioners elected for 2 year term 

Moffat Tunnel Commissioners - Division Two 

William B. Chenoweth 

Eagle 
Grand 
Moffat 
Routt 

15 
690 
790 
800 

2,295 

Two Commissioners elected for 2 year term 

Clarke Reed Britt C. Sheila R. 
DISTRICT A Watson Anderson Karr 
Arapahoe 76 82 46 
Denver 1,648 5,216 5,239 

1,724 5,298 5,285 

George (Odinga) Tom Doug 
DISTRICTS Hopkinson Bastien Carter 
Adams 212 543 439 
Denver 3,611 7,366 3,530 

3,823 7,909 3,969 

Jeffrey Eloy 
Waldo G. Mark Espinoza, 

DISTRICTC Smith Hardcastle J~. 
Denver 2,447 4,443 4,925 
Jefferson 310 566 199 

2,757 5,009 5,124 

Dan Ann 
DISTRICTD Furey Walton 
Arapahoe 281 379 
Denver 10,432 13,650 
Jefferson 1,130 1,743 

11,843 15,772 

DonnaN. Hannah Byron L. 
DISTRICTE Watson Evans Johnson 
Arapahoe 838 817 343 
Denver 5,306 5,095 6,677 

6,144 5,912 7,020 

John Gerrard James M. Pughe 

10 6 
357 382 
402 1,197 
929 781 

1,698 2,366 

RTD DISTRICT DIRECTORS 

Marcia Robert L. Jack 
Shpall Pitler McCroskey 

21 10 33 
4,206 1,133 12,588 
4,227 1,143 12,621 

Cedric (Rick) 
Page 

199 
4,793 
4,992 

Lawrence 
(Larry) Raymond 
Perry Munoz 
6,964 2,983 

467 170 
7,431 3,153 

Columbus 
"Chris" James E. Herb George L. 

Veasey, Jr. Caldwell Homan Baker 
74 94 129 94 

1,926 3,319 3,430 2,740 
2,000 3,413 3,559 2,834 


